
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

DANIEL K. CRANE-HIRSCH
Trial Attorney
Office of Consumer Litigation
Civil Division
United States Department of Justice
PO Box 386
Washington, DC  20044-0386
Telephone:  202-616-8242
Facsimile:  202-514-8742
daniel.crane-hirsch@usdoj.gov
Attorney for Plaintiff United States of America

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF ARIZONA – PHOENIX DIVISION

                                   
                                                                                )
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,                       )
                                                                   )

Plaintiff,                 )
v.                                               )  No. CV 10-0696-PHX-LOA

                                                                    )
DIRECT MARKETING ASSOCIATES, CORP., )
and JOHN M. RAINEY, JR.    )
                                                                   )

        Defendants.                )
                                                                                 )

UNITED STATES’ UNOPPOSED MOTION TO APPROVE STIPULATED FINAL
JUDGMENT AND ORDER FOR CIVIL PENALTIES,

PERMANENT INJUNCTION, AND OTHER EQUITABLE RELIEF

Plaintiff, the United States of America, respectfully moves the Court to approve

and enter the parties’ (proposed) Stipulated Final Judgment and Order for Civil Penalties,

Permanent Injunction, and Other Equitable Relief, attached hereto.

Undersigned counsel for the United States (Crane-Hirsch) has conferred with

counsel for defendants (L. Jean Noonan), and is authorized to state that this motion is

unopposed.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff the United States respectfully moves that the Court

grant this Unopposed Motion to Approve Stipulated Final Judgment and Order for Civil

Penalties, Permanent Injunction, and Other Equitable Relief.

1

Case 2:10-cv-00696-LOA   Document 4    Filed 03/29/10   Page 1 of 2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Dated:  March 29, 2010

Of Counsel:

JESSICA RICH
Acting Associate Director
Division of Privacy and Identity
Protection

REBECCA E. KUEHN
Assistant Director
Division of Privacy and Identity
Protection

WILLIAM HAYNES

KATRINA A. BLODGETT
Attorneys
Division of Privacy and Identity
Protection
Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC  20580

Respectfully submitted,

Attorneys for United States of America

TONY WEST
Assistant Attorney General

DENNIS BURKE
United States Attorney
District of Arizona

EUGENE M. THIROLF, Director

KENNETH L. JOST, Deputy Director
Office of Consumer Litigation

 /s Daniel K. Crane-Hirsch       
DANIEL K. CRANE-HIRSCH
Trial Attorney
United States Department of Justice
Office of Consumer Litigation
PO Box 386
Washington, DC  20044-0386
Telephone:  202-616-8242
Facsimile:  202-514-8742
daniel.crane-hirsch.@usdoj.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 29, 2010, I electronically filed the foregoing with
the Clerk of the Court by using the CM/ECF system.  Counsel for defendants is being
served via e-mail and U.S. mail as follows:

L. Jean Noonan, Esq.
Hudson Cook LLP
1020 19  St. NWth

7  Floorth

Washington, DC  20036
202-327-9700
jnoonan@hudco.com 

   s/ Daniel K. Crane-Hirsch  

2

Case 2:10-cv-00696-LOA   Document 4    Filed 03/29/10   Page 2 of 2


