1	DANIEL K. CRANE-HIRSCH		
2	Trial Attorney Office of Consumer Litigation Civil Division United States Department of Justice PO Box 386 Washington, DC 20044-0386 Telephone: 202-616-8242 Facsimile: 202-514-8742 daniel.crane-hirsch@usdoj.gov Attorney for Plaintiff United States of America		
3			
4			
5			
6			
7	LINITED STATES DISTRICT COLLDT		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF ARIZONA – PHOENIX DIVISION		
9			
10	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,		
11	Plaintiff,		
12	v.) No. CV 10-0696-PHX-LOA		
13	DIRECT MARKETING ASSOCIATES, CORP.,) and JOHN M. RAINEY, JR.		
14	Defendants.)		
15 16	UNITED STATES' UNOPPOSED MOTION TO APPROVE STIPULATED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER FOR CIVIL PENALTIES, PERMANENT INJUNCTION, AND OTHER EQUITABLE RELIEF		
17	Plaintiff, the United States of America, respectfully moves the Court to approve		
18	and enter the parties' (proposed) Stipulated Final Judgment and Order for Civil Penalties,		
19	Permanent Injunction, and Other Equitable Relief, attached hereto.		
20	Undersigned counsel for the United States (Crane-Hirsch) has conferred with		
21	counsel for defendants (L. Jean Noonan), and is authorized to state that this motion is		
22	unopposed.		
23	WHEREFORE, Plaintiff the United States respectfully moves that the Court		
24	grant this Unopposed Motion to Approve Stipulated Final Judgment and Order for Civil		
2526	Penalties, Permanent Injunction, and Other Equitable Relief.		
27			
28	A .		

Case 2:10-cv-00696-LOA Document 4 Filed 03/29/10 Page 2 of 2

1		Respectfully submitted,	
2	Dated: March 29, 2010	Attorneys for United States of America	
3		TONY WEST Assistant Attorney General	
4	Of Counsel:	DENNIS BURKE	
5	JESSICA RICH Acting Associate Director	United States Attorney District of Arizona	
6	Division of Privacy and Identity Protection	EUGENE M. THIROLF, Director	
7 8 9	REBECCA E. KUEHN Assistant Director Division of Privacy and Identity Protection	KENNETH L. JOST, Deputy Director Office of Consumer Litigation	
10	WILLIAM HAYNES	/s Daniel K. Crane-Hirsch DANIEL K. CRANE-HIRSCH Trial Attorney	
11	KATRINA A. BLODGETT	United States Department of Justice	
12	Attorneys Division of Privacy and Identity	Office of Consumer Litigation PO Box 386	
13	Protection Federal Trade Commission	Washington, DC 20044-0386 Telephone: 202-616-8242	
14	600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Washington, DC 20580	Facsimile: 202-514-8742 daniel.crane-hirsch.@usdoj.gov	
15			
16	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
17	I hereby certify that on March 29,	2010, I electronically filed the foregoing with ECF system. Counsel for defendants is being	
18	served via e-mail and U.S. mail as follow	VS:	
19	L. Jean Noonan, Esq.		
20	Hudson Cook LLP 1020 19 th St. NW		
21	7 th Floor Washington, DC 20036		
22	202-327-9700 jnoonan@hudco.com		
23	Jinoonan (ii) iii aa oo		
24		s/ Daniel K. Crane-Hirsch	
25			
26			
27			
28			